



**TOWN OF WESTWOOD  
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS**

**INVITATION FOR BIDS  
Annual Roadway Paving & Improvements – Fiscal Year 2024  
IFB # DPW-23-B-024  
Addendum 01  
March 23, 2023**

**I. GENERAL INFORMATION**

Addendum 01 extends the Bid due date until **12:00 pm on March 28, 2023**.

Addendum 01 provides answers to questions.

**Q1** Should line item 470.2 be linear feet and not tons?

**A1** Yes, Item 470.2 should be linear feet.

**Q2** Is there an engineering estimate available?

**A2** Engineering estimate is attached.

**Q3** Can you provide item descriptions for all items, including Joint Adhesive?

**A3** The Town will not be supplying item descriptions for all items. Joint adhesive, if selected as a quantity to be utilized, will be used for any new joint meeting old joints.

**II. ADDENDUM 01 RECEIPT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM**

**BIDDERS MUST ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM WITH THE BID SUBMITTAL.**

Signature \_\_\_\_\_

Name \_\_\_\_\_

(Please Print)

Title \_\_\_\_\_

Company \_\_\_\_\_

Date \_\_\_\_\_

**End of Addendum No. 1**

Town of Westwood  
Department of Public Works



Opinion of Probable Construction Cost  
2023 PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT PROGRAM  
2023 TOTAL - ALL STREETS

8-Feb-23

ITEM	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	PRICE	QTY	TOTAL
120.1	CY	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$ 52.50	59.0	\$ 3,097.50
151.	CY	GRAVEL BORROW	\$ 47.50	26.0	\$ 1,235.00
170.	SY	FINE GRADING AND COMPACTING - SUBGRADE AREA	\$ 10.50	117.0	\$ 1,228.50
220.	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE ADJUSTED	\$ 407.50	94.0	\$ 38,305.00
220.2	FT	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REBUILT	\$ 437.50	22.0	\$ 9,625.00
220.7	EA	SANITARY STRUCTURE ADJUSTED	\$ 400.00	48.0	\$ 19,200.00
222.3	EA	FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) MUNICIPAL STANDARD	\$ 1,050.00	9.0	\$ 9,450.00
223.2	EA	FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) REMOVED AND DICARDED	\$ 100.00	9.0	\$ 900.00
357.	EA	GATE BOX	\$ 400.00	11.0	\$ 4,400.00
358.	EA	GATE BOX ADJUSTED	\$ 230.00	30.0	\$ 6,900.00
381.	EA	SERVICE BOX	\$ 390.00	5.0	\$ 1,950.00
381.3	EA	SERVICE BOX ADJUSTED	\$ 205.00	5.0	\$ 1,025.00
415.2	SY	PAVEMENT FINE MILLING	\$ 3.00	41,151.0	\$ 123,453.00
450.23	TON	SUPERPAVE SURFACE COURSE-12.5 (SSC-12.5)	\$ 95.00	4,624.0	\$ 439,280.00
450.53	TON	SUPERPAVE LEVELING COURSE-12.5 (SLC-12.5)	\$ 155.00	132.0	\$ 20,460.00
451.	TON	HMA FOR PATCHING	\$ 246.00	270.0	\$ 66,420.00
452.	GAL	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	\$ 7.00	3,333.0	\$ 23,331.00
453.	FT	HMA JOINT ADHESIVE	\$ 1.13	15,423.0	\$ 17,350.88
470.2	FT	HOT MIX ASPHALT BERM, TYPE A - MODIFIED	\$ 12.00	616.0	\$ 7,392.00
697.1	EA	SILT SACK	\$ 190.00	105.0	\$ 19,950.00
702.	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT SIDEWALK OR DRIVEWAY	\$ 215.00	21.0	\$ 4,515.00
751.	CY	LOAM FOR ROADSIDES	\$ 65.00	81.0	\$ 5,265.00
765.	SY	SEEDING	\$ 2.75	678.0	\$ 1,864.50
767.6	CY	AGED PINE BARK MULCH	\$ 100.00	7.0	\$ 700.00
851.1	DAY	TRAFFIC CONES FOR TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT	\$ 50.00	67.0	\$ 3,350.00
852.	SF	SAFETY SIGNING FOR TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT	\$ 21.25	158.0	\$ 3,357.50
859.	DAY	REFLECTORIZED DRUM	\$ 0.25	1,362.0	\$ 340.50
864.07	SF	PAVEMENT ARROW AND LEGENDS (EPOXY)	\$ 3.23	1,760.0	\$ 5,684.80
868.06	FT	6 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (EPOXY)	\$ 0.85	27,300.0	\$ 23,205.00
868.12	FT	12 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (EPOXY)	\$ 3.30	253.0	\$ 834.90
869.06	FT	6 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (EPOXY)	\$ 0.85	27,275.0	\$ 23,183.75
999.	HR	POLICE SERVICES	\$ 57.50	1,515.0	\$ 87,112.50
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 974,366.33</b>
<b>CONTINGENCY (0%)</b>					<b>\$ -</b>
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 974,366</b>
<b>SAY \$ 975,000.00</b>					